

Republic of the Philippines City of Davao Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod



January 9, 2023

Attention:

Councilor Louie John J. Bonguyan
Vice Chairperson
Councilor Jessica M. Bonguyan
Councilor Louie John J. Bonguyan
Councilor Diosdado Angelo Junior R. Mahipus
Councilor Conrado C. Baluran
Members, Committee on Appointments and
Government Reorganization

Dr. Annabelle Yumang, MD, MCH CESO III Director IV Department of Health X1 J.P. Laurel Avenue, Buhangin Davao City

Councilor Myrna G. L'Dalodo-Ortiz, Chair Councilor Louie John J. Bonguyan, Vice Chairperson Councilor Edgar P. Ibuyan Jr. Councilor Bai Hundra cassandra Dominique N. Advincula Councilor Diosdado Angelo Junior R. Mahipus Members, Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations

RE: JOINT COMMITTEE HEARING OF THE COMMITTEES ON APPOINTMENTS AND REORGANIZATION; AND FINANCE, WAYS AND MEANS, AND APPROPRIATION SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD, THIS CITY, RELATIVE TO ITEM NO. 527.

PROPOSED ORDINANCE ESTABUSHING THE MARILOG DISTRICT HOSPITAL (MOH), APPROPRIATING FUNDS THEREFOR, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

By direction of Councilor Alberto T. Ungab, Chairperson, Committee on Appointments and Government Reorganization, Sangguniang Panlungsod, this City, you are requested to be present during the hearing to be conducted by the said committee jointly with the Committee on Finance, Ways and Means, and Appropriations on <u>January 11, 2023, 10:00 a.m. at the Green Conference Room, 3rd Floor, Sangguniang Panlungsod <u>building, this City</u>, in order to hear your views relative to the aforementioned subject matter, in aid of legislation.</u>

Your.presence will be highly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

C II:#0 V S Secretary to the Sanggu :;• nlungsod (City Government Department Head JJ)

cns/vina cc: Councilor Alberto T. Ungab, Chairperson Green Conference Room Guard



Republic of the Philippines City of Davao Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod



January 9, 2023

Sebastian Z. DuterteCity Mayor
City of Davao

Dear Sir:

By direction of Councilor Alberto T. Ungab, Chairperson, Committee on Appointments and Government Reorganization, Sangguniang Panlungsod, this City, the following Department Heads/Officials are requested to be present during the hearing to be conducted by the said committee jointly with the Committee on Finance, Ways and Means, and Appropriations on January 11, 2023, 10:00 a.m., at the Green Conference Room, 3rd Floor, Sangguniang Panlungsod Building, this City, to wit:

Dr. Ely Buenaventura Acting Chief

Marilog District Hospital

Ms. Melody Herrera Officer-In-Charge Human Resource Management Office

Ms. Ermelinda F. Gallego City Budget Officer Ms. Vingelin A. Bajan City Accountant

Atty. Lawrence D. Bantiding Acting City Treasurer

in order to hear their views, in aid of legislation, relative to **Item No. 527** — **Proposed Ordinance Establishing the Marilog District Hospital (MDH), Appropriating Funds Therefor, and for other purposes.**

Your permission for the aforementioned officials to attend said hearing will be highly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod (City Government Department Head II)

cns/vina

cc:

Councilor Alberto T. Ungab, Chairperson, Committee on Apointments and Government Reorganization Councilor Mryna G. L'Dalodo-Ortiz, Chairperson, Committee on Finance, Ways and Means, and Appropriations